TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG SERVICING LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

EYEPOINT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
480 Pleasant Street, Suite B300	
Watertown	
MASSACHUSETTS	
02472	
Corporation: DELAWARE	
EYEPOINT PHARMACEUTICALS US, INC.	
480 Pleasant Street, Suite B300	
Watertown	
MASSACHUSETTS	
02472	
Corporation: DELAWARE	
ICON BIOSCIENCE, INC.	
480 Pleasant Street, Suite B300	
Watertown	
MASSACHUSETTS	
02472	
Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86725761	DEXYCU
Serial Number:	88042259	
Serial Number:	88042260	
Serial Number:	87821925	EYEPOINT PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	87821911	EYEPOINT
Serial Number:	88039087	
Serial Number:	88039095	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0768

900681246

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87291781	DURASERT
Serial Number:	87684078	DORTIQ
Serial Number:	87684061	DORATIQ
Serial Number:	87250560	UVIEY
Serial Number:	87250580	YUTIQ
Serial Number:	88167946	YUTIQ
Serial Number:	87250608	DELIVERING INNOVATION TO THE EYE
Serial Number:	88272773	EYEPOINT ASSIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:3 Embarcadero Center, 20th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321831-149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page1.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page2.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page3.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page4.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page5.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page6.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page7.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page8.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page9.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page10.tif
source=CRG - Eyepoint - IP Release#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0769

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

March 8, 2022

WHEREAS, EYEPOINT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, EYEPOINT PHARMACEUTICALS US, INC., a Delaware corporation, and ICON BIOSCIENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation (each, a "*Grantor*") are party to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2019 (the "*Security Agreement*"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement, in favor of CRG SERVICING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Administrative Agent*");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*USPTO*") on February 13, 2019 at Reel/Frame 048329/0045 in respect of the patents and patent applications and on February 13, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6561/0950 in respect of the trademarks and trademark applications; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to terminate, release and discharge the Security Agreement and the liens and security interests granted thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Administrative Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement has been terminated and that all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent thereunder have been terminated and all liens and security interests granted thereunder have been released and discharged, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in, to and under:

- (i) all patents and patent applications, in each case whether now owned by any Grantor or hereafter acquired and whether now existing or hereafter coming into existence, including without limitation those listed on **Schedule A** hereto, and all related patents and applications thereto, including all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, re-examinations thereof, any patents and patent applications claiming priority to said patents and patent applications or from which said patents and patent applications claim priority, and pending applications associated therewith; and
- (ii) all of the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of any Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on **Schedule B** hereto, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith.

This termination and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws that would result in the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction; provided that Section 5-1401 of the New York General Obligations Law shall apply.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0770

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

CRG SERVICING LLC

By: Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Termination]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0771